Annexur -A"

Revised Selection List of Candidates for the post of Industrial Promotion Officer (Industries & Commerce Department), Divisional Cadre Kashmir, Item No0.307(06 of 2013, dated 10.05.2013)

Merit
S. No.

Int. S.
No.

Roll No.

Candidate Name

Selection List (Open Merit)

25

17

20

27

26

22547008124

22447006786

22447006811

22447006814 SABA MEHRAJKOUL

22447006684 ROUF ABDULLAH

ROHAN ASHRAF
JANWARI

MOHD TOUSEEF

NASIR YOUSUF

Waiting List (Open Merit)

15

21

22447006674

22547007702

MOHD SAJID
KIRMANI

OVAIS GULZAR

Selection List (RBA Category)

33

22547008750

SYED SUHEEL
FAROOQ

Waiting List (RBA Category)

8

22447006773 HILAL AHMAD RESHI

Father / Husband Name

MOHD ASHRAF
JANWARI

GH HASSAN BHAT

MEHRAJ UL DIN
KOUL

MOHD ABDULLAH

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

KIRMANI

GULZAR AHMAD
BHAT

SYED FAROOQ
AHMAD

GH AHMAD RESHI

MOHD YOUSUF DAR BUCHPORA GANDERBAL

PULWAMA

Permanent Address Date of Birth  Category
KAKAR HAMAM
ARAMULLA 25-Mar-1988  OM
NADOOR KRALMOOD
DORU ANANTNAG ~ 21Aug-1988  OM
10-Oct-1987  OM
MUNWAR ABAD
SRINAGAR 11-0un-1986  OM
DARNAMBAL SOPORE
S ARAMULLA 11-May-1991  OM
BARTHANA SRINAGAR  15-Apr-1987  OM
PATHER MASJID
SRINAGAR 12-Feb-1989  OM
LALPORA BEERWAH
. 02-Jun-1987  RBA
PATHEMGAM GADPURA (o oo oo
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Prescribed
qualification
M.O M.M

9.02 10
7.799 10
7.158 10

8.18 10
4719 6600
1041 1800
5991 8000
6.969 10
7.004 10

Grand points
Written + Viva
(out of 100)

71.8667

71.2000

71.1333

70.2000

68.4667

68.2000

67.9333

67.8000

66.5333

Name of
Univ./Institute
(Qualification)

B.E(Ind.Engg &
Mgt) from VTU,
Belgaum, Ktk.

B.Tech(Chemical
Engg) from NIT,
Sar.
B.Tech(Chemical
Engg) from NIT,
Sar.
B.Tech(Chemical
Engg) from NIT,
Sar.

B.Tech(ECE) from
PTU

B.A(Eco) from KU

B.E(Mech) from
KU

B.Tech(Chemical
Engg) from NIT,
Sar.

B.Tech(Chemical
Engg) from NIT,
Sar.

Year of
Passing

2012

2011

2010

2010

2012

2009

2011

2011

2010

Remarks

Recommendation withheld and is
subject to production of bonafide
certificate B.E
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Merit
S. No.

g

Prescribed
Int. s qualification ~ Grand points Name of Year of
- Roll No. Candidate Name Father / Husband Name Permanent Address Date of Birth  Category Written +Viva  Univ./Institute . Remarks
No. M.O My (outof100) (Qualification) Passing
Selection List (SC Category)
B.Tech(Textile ] Hheld and
Recommendation withheld and is
38 11247001016 YOGAL YESH PAL BRATRABHADERWAH  5.jan-1988  SC 4568 6000 62.0000 _ -199fOM 5415 cubjectto production of bonaide
DODA Rajasthan Tech. certificate B.Tech
univ.
Waiting List (SC Category)
KRISHAN RAM B.Sc(Chemistry)
37 11547002886 VINAY CHADHGAL CHADHGAL JANIPUR JAMMU 16-Sep-1981 SC 892 1650 53.8000 from JU 2003
Selection List (ST Category)
Recommendation withheld and is
10 22547007978 MASOOD AHMAD  GHULAM RASOOL CHOWKIYAL KARGIL 12-Dec-1983 ST 778 1700 49.6000 B.A(Eca)ng\rlom M 2006  subject to production of original

Marks Certificate of Graduation
Waiting List (ST Category)

Recommendation withheld and is

19 22447006676 NAJAF ALI GHULAM HUSSAIN ~ CHUCHAT YOKOA LEH ~ 29-Oct-1988 ST 1273 2400 49.0000 B.A(Eco)fromPU 2011 subjectto production of bonafide
certificate B.Tech
The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld for the reason(s) indicated against their respective names, shall submit the requisite documents within "one
month" from the date of issuance of the list positively.
The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic / technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

The select list shall be subject to outcome of any writ petition(s) pending in any court of law of the competent jurisdiction.

Sd/-
(Dr. Rehana Akhter Bijli) KAS
In-charge Secretary
J&K Services Selection Board
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